PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6807747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEAL JOHNSTON	10/27/2011
GABRIELE GANZITTI	10/21/2011
KENNETH R. EWING	10/26/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD.	
Street Address:	SUITE 802 JAMES COURT	
Internal Address:	ST. DENIS STREET	
City:	PORT LOUIS	
State/Country:	MAURITIUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16810414
Application Number:	17147659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: DOCKET@MARSHALLIP.COM MICHAEL P. FURMANEK **Correspondent Name:**

233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32263/50001B, 50001C	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. FURMANEK	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL P. FURMANEK/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment 2 50001B, 50001C#page1.tif source=Assignment 2 50001B, 50001C#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056826 FRAME: 0100** 506760930

source=Assignment 2 50001B, 50001C#page3.tif source=Assignment 2 50001B, 50001C#page4.tif source=Assignment 2 50001B, 50001C#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056826 FRAME: 0101

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, Neal Johnston, 2929 Wycliff Avenue, #2149, Dallas, Texas 75219, U.S.A.;

Gabriele Ganzitti, Via Lamarmora, 42, 20122 Milan, Italy; and

Kenneth R. Ewing, 35045 Spender Court, Fremont, California 94536, U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and/or is the subject of a provisional application; and/or is the subject of an international application; and/or is the subject of other patent application(s) in other jurisdictions worldwide ("Application") entitled

AUTOINJECTOR APPARATUS

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/477,553 filed April 20, 2011.

Whereas FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., a Mauritius company having its place of business at Suite 802 St. James Court, St. Denis Street, Port Louis, Mauritius, wishes to acquire the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto FLEXTRONICS MEDICAL SALES AND MARKETING, LTD., its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications based on the above identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has

1

not been encumbered, that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, substitute, reexamination, and/or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on	\0/\(\sigma^7\) \(20\ldot\). (Year)
Neal Johnston	nion
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
UNITED STATES OF AME	ERICA
State of Texas County of \overline{Dallas} ss:	
Before me, Rhonda L. Li	itt
on this day personally appeared	Johnston,
known to me (or proved to me on the oath of	J/A)
or through me Rhonda L. Luff	to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to	
the purposes and consideration therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of office this 27 day of	October, 2011.
	ronda Latt
RHONDA L. LUTT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires August 26, 2014	Notary Public's Signature
My commission expires the 26 day of	August 20/4

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment	ent on $\frac{\mathcal{O}_{\text{CTOBER}}}{\text{(Month, Day)}} 2011.$ (Year)
Gabriele Ganzitti (Name of Inventor)	Geriele Goveille (Signature of Inventor)
Witness 1: Signature:	Witness 2: Signature: 24 - 6 CT/2011
Name: MARCO FERRARI Address: VIA DANTE 16	Name: ADELIO BOLOSMOS. Address: VIA COPERNICO 8
City: POGLIANO (HIL.) Country: TA-LY	City: KOUECLO YORRO Country: TALY

In Witness Whereof I have execu	nted this assignment on October 26 2011.
in without whereof i have excee	(Month, Day) (Year)
Kenneth R. Ewing	Hemelo Keweng
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
U	NITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of California	
County of Alameda	SS:
7	1) 010
on October 26th 2011	before me, Stephen Parkinjon,
a Notary Public, personally appe	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Kenneth R. Ewing
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
STEPHEN PARKINSO	1 total y 1 dollo
STEPHEN PARKINSO Commission # 18702 Notary Public - Califor Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 2	
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 2	My commission expires
Salas de minacionales de mais de la manda	Dec. 02 20/3.

5